
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate POWELL Roy USA
Referee ROZSYPAL Paul USA
Assistant Referee SAPP Hillary USA
Chief of Race PETERSEN Erik USA
Start Referee FERGUSON Mike USA
Finish Referee KOLAR Kelli USA
Chief of Timing TOPOROWSKY Matthew USA

Technical Data
Course Name Hughes/Meadows/LowerHughes
Start Altitude 3180 m
Finish Altitude 2788 m
Vertical Drop  392 m
Course length  613 m
Homologation Number 13124/02/19
Timing device RGI2

Race Information 
Course Setter OLSON Scott USA
Number of Gates 29
Turning Gates 26
Start Time 11:30
Forerunners A- FLORAS C USA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Sunny Sunny

Snow Normal Normal

Temperature  6.1 ºC  6.1 ºC

Penalty:   50.00 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 1309

Number of Competitors: 27, Number of NPCs: 4

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

NORAM
Pts.

Men Super-G Vision Impaired

1 14 WRENN Randy
Guide: WRENN JR Randy

B3 USA 1:43.01 858.99 80

Men Super-G Standing

1 15 HOGAN Connor LW9-1 USA 59.27 44.15 100

2 18 MCKENZIE Tyler LW6/8-1 USA 1:01.34 +2.07 82.71 80

3 20 HALGREN Patrick LW2 USA 1:01.78 +2.51 90.91 60

4 17 CARTER Tyler LW4 USA 1:01.84 +2.57 92.03 50

5 16 KEEFE Jesse LW4 USA 1:02.83 +3.56 110.47 45

6 23 BIGGINS Christopher LW3 USA 1:10.15 +10.88 246.84

7 22 MOXLEY Martin LW9-2 USA 1:11.86 +12.59 278.69

8 24 FERRIN Michael LW3 USA 1:15.99 +16.72 355.63

9 27 PAPAI John LW2 USA 1:21.19 +21.92 452.50

Men Super-G Sitting

1 28 KURKA Andrew LW12-1 USA 56.90 0.00 100

2 31 DRUGAN Ravi LW12-2 USA 59.21 +2.31 43.03 80

3 30 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas LW10-2 CHI 1:00.04 +3.14 58.50 60

4 39 SOLIZ Jimmy LW12-1 USA 1:02.74 +5.84 108.79 50

5 37 LALANNE Evan LW10-2 USA 1:03.66 +6.76 125.93 45

6 33 SHEEN Dan LW12-2 GBR 1:04.08 +7.18 133.76 40

WINTER PARK 2021 WPAS NORAM, USA

MEN'S SUPER-G 

FINAL

WINTER PARK RESORT

MON 
29 MAR 2021
11:30   

OFFICIAL RESULTS   As of 29 MAR 2021

ASM401101_C73A 1.0 Report Created  MON 29 MAR 2021 12:47     Page 1/2

Document Ref: YQ4LY-JSFAC-AJJIU-DZ8OU Page 1 of 3



Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

NORAM
Pts.

Men Super-G Sitting

7 34 SLEGG Alex LW12-1 GBR 1:05.66 +8.76 163.19

8 35 TAULMAN Kyle LW11 USA 1:06.91 +10.01 186.48

9 40 CATALAN OBREQUE MJ LW11 CHI 1:13.48 +16.58 308.87

10 41 PEREZ Orlando LW10-2 PUR 1:36.19 +39.29 731.94

1st Run
Did not finish (4)

21 O'HEARN Michael LW3 USA

29 WILLIAMS David Allen LW11 USA

36 ENIGL Robert LW12-1 USA

45 OVERTON Tom LW1 USA

Did not start (2)

13 SIMANOV Mikhail B2 USA

19 FERENANDEZ HERNAN. LW9-1 CHI

Disqualified (1)

38 BREWER Matthew Ryan LW12-2 USA Gate: 19

Race Statistics

Entered members 27

Did not finish 4 4

Not permitted to start

Did not start 2 2

Disqualified 1 1

In the ranking 20
Roy Powell # USA.1309.775
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 28 KURKA Andrew USA LW12-1 50.00   50.00 0.00

2 31 DRUGAN Ravi USA LW12-2 102.97  102.97 43.03

3 15 HOGAN Connor USA LW9-1 61.23   61.23 44.15

4 30 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas CHI LW10-2 80.29   80.29 58.50

5 18 MCKENZIE Tyler USA LW6/8-1 127.86

6 20 HALGREN Patrick USA LW2 194.93

7 17 CARTER Tyler USA LW4 125.41

8 39 SOLIZ Jimmy USA LW12-1 163.02

9 16 KEEFE Jesse USA LW4 125.36  125.36 110.47

10 37 LALANNE Evan USA LW10-2 167.88

Best 5 WPAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points

1 28 KURKA Andrew USA LW12-1   50.00

3 15 HOGAN Connor USA LW9-1   61.23

4 30 BISQUERTT HUDSON Nicolas CHI LW10-2   80.29

2 31 DRUGAN Ravi USA LW12-2  102.97

DNF1 29 WILLIAMS David Allen USA LW11  116.44

TOTALS:

WPAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  410.93

WPAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  419.85

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  256.15

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   57.463

Rounded   57.46

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty   59.46

Penalty Applied   50.00

Roy Powell # USA.1309.775
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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